## 

**PATENT** 

## 101851334 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Yoshiaki KATOU et al.

Batch:

Serial No.: NEW APPLICATION

Group Art Unit:

Filed: September 12, 2001

Examiner:

For: STARTING CLUTCH



Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 89/12/01

Nobushi YAMAZAKI

2.

- 3.
- lame and Address of Receiving Partytuss.

  COCHIGI FUJI SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
  2388, Ohmiya-cho, Tochigi-shi
  Tochigi-ken, Japan

  Execution Date of Assignment: 8/29/01

  If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 1/29/01. 4. application is: 8/29/01.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012171 FRAME: 0345

5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Marc A. Rossi ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number # 50/7 .

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>THREE (3).</u>

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 18-2056 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

**ROSSI & ASSOCIATES** 

09/12/01

Date

Marc A. Rossi

Registration No. 31,923

Attorney Docket No. KIOI:015

=PO/C9 125-US

## \*\*\* ASSIGNMENT \*\*\*

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name:	TOCHIO	GI FUJI	SANGYO	KABUSHI	KI KAIS	HA		
Address:	2388,	Ohmiya	-cho, T	ochigi-s	shi, Too	higi-ken,	Japan	
(hereinafter designations, in the in	ted as the Assi	gnee) the en	tire right, tit is for patent	le and interes	t for the Uni	ted States, its te	rritories, dependented therefore, known	cies and
Title:	STARTING	G CLUTCE	H					
identified by the Ass (have) executed and U.S. Patent Applicat	filed an applica	tion for pate	ent in the Un	RNEY DOCK nited States of	ET NUMBE America on	R, for	r which the undersig and now desig	gned has nated as
or divisional application necessary or exthis application or cogoing forward with signification or cogoing forward with signification or provisuall affirmative acts with a signification of the entire and that the undersigned dentification, including the content of the entire and that the undersigned of the undersign	tions thereof and appendient; (2) execution or dispersion of the Interchich may be nested as a formal and the interest, and he med has (have) igned hereby gring but not limit appendict out to the interest of the interest o	d also to execute all paper vision thereo c; (3) execute mational Con ecessary to ob- athorize(s) an epplications of ereby covena- not executed rant(s) the fir- ted to the A	cute separate or necessary fand to coop all papers an vention of Potain a grant of request(s) or any division and will no or no f ROSS.	e assignments in connection perate with the documents of a valid Unter Commission or division undersigned het execute any I & ASSOCIADOCKET NU	in connection with any into Assignee in and perform a dustrial Propited States particularly for continuitave full right agreement in ATES the possible.	n with such applier ference which revery way possibly any act which may erty or similar ago tent to the Assignts to issue any and applications to convey the enconflict herewith wer to insert on the may be necessi	may be declared cor- ole in obtaining evid y be necessary in cor- reements; and (4) to mee.  and all Letters Paten thereof to said Assi- tire interest herein as h.  this assignment any	nee may neerning ence and nection perform ts of the ignee, as ssigned,
comply with the rule:							he undercioned	
Print Name				are	(s) opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:  Signature			
Nobush	i YAMAZAK	<u> </u>	78/29/	2001 1		yanozak	ri	
2)			Month/Day	,		<del></del>	_	
This assignment before at least two witness	ses. Witnessed by:		a Notary Public	if within the Unit		ica; a U.S. Consul if o Shi Odo Loiko	outside the United States o	of America;
Yuhji	KOIKE		08/29/ Month/Day/	2001 3 Year	Julyi	Boile		

PATENT REEL: 012171 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 09/12/2001